BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing DJ Envy on his participation in the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE on August 23, 2019.

WHEREAS,

## **DJ ENVY**

was recognized for his distinguished participation in the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE during a special event on August 23, 2019 at 2220 N. MLK Dr.; and

WHEREAS, DJ Envy, a New York born DJ, music producer, and current real estate investor, hosted a seminar on financial literacy and real estate at 2220 N. MLK Dr. during the Hip-Hop Week MKE run during August 2019; and

WHEREAS, DJ Envy hosts The Breakfast Club on radio station Power 105 with Charlamagne tha God and Angela Yee, a morning show that speaks on a variety of topics with some being celebrity gossip, progressive politics and dating issues; and

WHEREAS, DJ Envy is a successful investor in the field of real estate and travels the country as a part of financial literacy and real estate seminars to educate others about the field and industry secrets, and has other investments in different businesses such as juice bars, soda companies, car washes, sneaker stores and more; and

WHEREAS, DJ Envy's Hip-Hop Week MKE seminar successfully dived into conversation regarding the topics of real estate and financial literacy speaking to the importance of money management while providing tips and key information concerning the real estate field; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes DJ Envy for his valuable contributions to the 2019 Hip-Hop Week MKE and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to DJ Envy.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2019.